EOG		4 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev	(10/02) REC (Patent and Trademark Office
2-	To the Honorable Commissioner o 1029	240837 cuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HE	NRY R. SEEMANN	Name: ADVANCED ROBOTIC VEHICLES, INC.
Add	itional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 23632 - Highway 99
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite F504
	Other	City: Edmonds State: WA Zip: 98026
	Execution Date: Assignment signed: 01/27/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/97:	2,258 filed on October 22, 2004
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, is:	the execution date of the application
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10/972,258 filed October 22, 2004	the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: R. Reams Goodloe, Jr.	1
}	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		X Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 24722 - 104th Avenue, S.E.	8. Deposit account number: 405
	City: KENT State WA Zip: 98030-5322	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Matt	er No.: AR1-2954-U-D2 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	R. Reams Goodloe, Jr. Reg. #32,466 Name of Person Signing	February 8, 2005 Signature Date
	Total number of pages Including cover sheet	, attachments, and document:6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Mail Stop Assignment, P.O. Box 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 Express Mail Label: ED259553035US

02/11/2005 EC00PER 00000263 10972258

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

·	For: ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
ASSIGNM	MENT OF INVENTION
of the sum of One Dollar	payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is nd for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	HENRY R. SEEMANN
entit(ies) who own the invention	type or print name of ASSIGNOR
	23632 - Highway 99, Suite F 504 Address
	Edmonds, Washington, 98026
	U.S. Nationality
(if assignment is by person o assigned and this was recorded in	or entity to whom invention was previously
Recorded onFrame:	_ Reel
Hereby sells, assigns and	d transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	ADVANCED ROBOTIC VEHICLES, INC. type or print name of ASSIGNEE
	23632 - Highway 99, Suite F 504 Address
	Edmonds, Washington, 98026
	a Washington corporation Nationality
and the successors, assigned the ASSIGNEE	gns and legal representatives of
	one of the following)
the entire right, to an undivided United States and it	itle and interest percent (%) interest for the start torial possessions
	f foreign rights are also to be assigned) countries, including all rights

1 of 3

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR FABRICATING SLIDING VACUUM CUPS Name of Inventor(s) HENRY R. SEEMANN (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date (a) herewith; U.S. patent application executed on (b) U.S. Provisional application naming the above (C) П inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. Express mail label no.: mailed To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. U.S. application No.: 10/972,258 filed on (d) \bowtie October 22, 2004. International application no. PCT/US_ (e) (f) U.S. patent No.: _____ issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) \boxtimes and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign (q) country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for invention by the above application or said

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination

thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said

2 of 3

Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary to desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date shown below.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Date: 1-27-05 HENRY R. STEMANN Signature of ASSIGNOR(s)

(if ASSIGNOR is a lega	l entity, complete the following information)
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page added.

Please	type	á	plus	sign	(+)	inside	this	box	

RECORDED: 02/08/2005

		PTO/SB/21 (8-0 hrough 10/31/2006. OMB 0651-00: Fice: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER			
	Application Number Confirmation Number	10/972,258 8759			
TRANSMITTAL	Filing Date	October 22, 2004			
FORM	First Named Inventor	Seemann, Henry R.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Group Art Unit	3661			
<u> </u>	Examiner Name	Not assigned			
No. Pages in this submission	Attorney Docket No.	AR1-2954-U-D2			
ENCLOS	URES (check all that	apply)			
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached	Assignment Papers (for an application)	After Allowance Communication to Group			
Amendment/Response After Final Affidavits/Declaration	Drawing(s) FORMAL Licensing - related papers	Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences			
Extension of Time Requests	Petition Petition to Convert to Provisional Application	Appeal Communication to Group Proprietary Information			
Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement (Form SB08 with disclosed art)	Power of Attorney, Revocation, Change of Correspondence Address Terminal Disclaimer	Status Letter Additional Enclosures identify below:			
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)	Small Entity Stmt.	* RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET * ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION			
Response to Missing Parts/Incomplete Application	Request for Refund				
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	Return Receipt Card Remarks				
Firm or Individual Name R. Reams	Goodloe, Ar.	Reg. No.: 32,466			
Signature	ear balloch				
Date February 8, 2005'					
I hereby certify that this cor attached or enclosed) is being sufficient postage as First Cl.	ERTIFICATE OF MAILING respondence (along with any pap deposited with the United Statass Mail (express mail label ED rademark Office, MS Missing Parhis date:	er referred to as being es Postal Service with 259553035US in an envelope			
	DA GOODLOE				
Signature Phonds Boodles Date 02/08/05					

(Transmittal Form for Correspondence after Initial Filing (PTO/SB/21 [9-19.1] - page 1 of 1)